reports a reserve life index of less than ten times, or ten years.  Long life implies that cash
flow will last longer and therefore is worth a high multiple.

A life index of about 14 years for Hugoton could be comparable to the working interest
basis that operating companies use to report reserves.  Because MTR’s ownership of
natural gas resources is in the form of a “net profits interest”, the reporting of reserves
goes through contortions to report cubic feet that are net of normal expense.

U.S. Natural Gas Royalty Trusts   Page 3
Single Trust Analysis
March 24, 2005

Historical independent energy investment analysis by Kurt Wulff doing business as McDep Associates is
posted at www.mcdep.com.  Analyses are prepared from sources and data believed to be reliable, but no
representation is made as to their accuracy or completeness.  Mr. Wulff is not paid by covered companies.
Neither he nor his spouse trade a subject stock within a week before or after a change in rating.

Next
Twelve

Q3 Q4 Year Q1E Q2E Q3E Q4E Year Q1E Months
9/30/04 12/31/04 2004 3/31/05 6/30/05 9/30/05 12/31/05 2005E 3/31/06 3/31/06

Volume (90% of working interest)
Natural Gas (bcf) 0.43   0.44   1.77   0.43   0.42   0.43   0.42   1.70   0.42   1.68
Natural Gas (mmcfd) 4.7   4.8   4.8   4.7   4.7   4.6   4.6   4.6   4.5   4.6
   Days 92   92   366   92   89   92   92   365   92   365
Oil (mmb) 0.02   0.02   0.09   0.02   0.02   0.02   0.02   0.09   0.02   0.09
Oil (mbd) 0.24   0.26   0.26   0.26   0.26   0.26   0.25   0.26   0.25   0.25
   Total (bcfe) 0.57   0.58   2.33   0.58   0.55   0.57   0.56   2.26   0.55   2.23
   Total (mmcfd) 6.2   6.3   6.4   6.3   6.2   6.2   6.1   6.2   6.0   6.1

Price (Henry Hub and WTI Cushing lagged two months)
  Henry Hub ($/mmbtu) 6.24   5.64   5.74   7.23   6.61   7.46   7.61   7.23   8.25   7.48
   Differential ($/mmbtu) 0.91   0.57   0.81   1.02   0.93   1.05   1.07   1.02   1.16   1.05
   Company ($/mcf) 5.33   5.07   4.93   6.21   5.68   6.41   6.53   6.21   7.09   6.43
   WTI Cushing ($/bbl) 39.71   48.00   39.06   46.07   53.08   57.38   57.75   53.57   57.62   56.46
   Differential 14.53   17.72   13.22   15.59   17.96   19.42   19.54   18.16   19.53   19.11
   Company ($/bbl) 25.18   30.27   25.84   30.48   35.12   37.96   38.21   35.41   38.09   37.35
   Total ($/mcfe) 5.07   5.06   4.78   5.93   5.72   6.39   6.49   6.13   6.90   6.38

Revenue ($mm)
Natural Gas 2.32   2.22   8.71   2.69   2.36   2.72   2.75   10.53   2.95   10.79
Oil 0.57   0.73   2.44   0.73   0.81   0.89   0.89   3.32   0.88   3.46
   Total 2.88   2.95   11.15   3.42   3.16   3.62   3.64   13.84   3.83   14.25

Expense 0.44   0.39   1.59   0.53   0.46   0.59   0.60   2.18   0.66   2.30
Ebitda 2.44   2.56   9.56   2.89   2.71   3.02   3.04   11.66   3.17   11.94

Development (90%) 0.25   0.25   0.71   0.26   0.26   0.26   0.26   1.04   0.26   1.04
Royalty Income

Hugoton 1.27   1.17   4.82   1.39   -
San Juan 0.92   1.15   4.03   1.15   -
   Total Royalty Income 2.19   2.32   8.86   2.63   2.45   2.76   2.78   10.62   2.91   10.90
Administrative 0.01   0.01   0.04   0.11   0.11   0.11   0.11   0.43   0.11   0.43

Distributable Income ($mm) 2.18   2.31   8.81   2.52   2.34   2.66   2.67   10.19   2.81   10.48
Per Unit ($) 1.17   1.24   4.73   1.35   1.26   1.43   1.43   5.47   1.51   5.62

Units (millions) 1.86   1.86   1.86   1.86   1.86   1.86   1.86   1.86   1.86   1.86
Ebitda Margin 85% 87% 86% 84% 86% 84% 84% 84% 83% 84%

Mesa Royalty Trust
Next Twelve Months Operating and Financial Performance

A life index of some 33 years for San Juan is probably not meaningful in a working
interest sense.  One adjustment we might make is to increase last year’s “production” by
about 15% to adjust for the reduction in volume related to the development outlays.
Reserve life would still be a high 29 years.

Taking the Hugoton reserve life near face value we can readily justify a cash flow